COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5§ 74T

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §$ -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 3 50‘/ =y
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ADDRESS: -~
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TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

Defendant —l

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

JAMES J DORAN
JOANNE DORAN

_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CW1282
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.0C

Wednesday, August 7, 2013

Location of the real estate: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Sclicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Other

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

$15.00
317.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$1,364.82
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$210.00
$24.00
$25.00
£7.00
$15.00
$5.00
$150.00
$109.00

$2,334.32

$1,340.40
$1,340.40

$55.00
$55.00

$3,729.72

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}



w18 1 Perivhopeas

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

October 16, 2013

Office of the Sherift
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Re: JAMES 1. DORAN
JOANNE 1. DORAN
1225 61Tl AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 138603-1004
2012-CV-1282

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO

Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax aftidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addresscd cnvelope

for your convenicnce.

Thank yop in advance tor your cooperation in this matier.

e SOVEREIGN BANK, NAC FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

PH # 795560



BRI O Dol WAL L

TEALTY TRANSFER TAX Stale Tax Paid

Book Nu .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VA]“UE -

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DLEPT. 280603

{1 Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

| Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Desds when (1) the full value/cansideriation is not set farth in the deed, {2} when the deed is without considerstion, or by
gifi, ur (33 a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly cxempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship er (2} public wtility vasement. If
maore space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number
Phclan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 191063
One Penn Center Plaza
B, TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document -
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Timonthy Chamberkain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Street Address Street Address
PO Box 380 , W. Main Street PO Box 650043
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bioomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265
n, REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Sireet Address City, Township, Borough
1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 153603-1004 BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIT
County Sehool District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMDBIA BERWICK 07-02A-028-00.000
E. VA LUATION DATA —WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? D Y |Z} N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration . 3 Totat Consideration
$3,729.72 {winning bid) + - =8§3,720.72 L
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value '
515,837.00 x 3.55 = %56,221.35
F. EXEMPTION DATA ) )
la. Amount of Excmption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Intevest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Fstate
100% 100% 100% o

Check Apprepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Wil or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) T Estate File Number
Transler 1o a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreemenl identifying all beneliciarics.)
‘I'ransfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

[f trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

T'ransfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy ol agency/straw parly agreement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gile, dedication, condemnation or inlicu of condemnation.
(I condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer rom mortgagor to a holder of a merigage n default,

(Attach copy of morigage and note/assignment)

Corrective conlirmetory deed. {(Attach complete copy of the pior deed being comrected or contirmed )

Statutery corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

*COther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than lisied above,

XOO O OO oo d

This transfer is an ¢xempt transaction based on P.8. Sect. 91(b)(1)v} and 12 U.5.C. Scct. 1723a (c)(2}. 'I'hisn:lg_ E_l___(_]_t_:nn}fcrnmcnl tnstrumen Ldill\-’“

knowledge and belief, jt is trug, correct and complete.

Signnture of Correspondent or Bfsponsilde Fuarty Date

KINYON LANIER g /o /ﬁ/ﬁ

FAILURE TO COMI/LE HIS YORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN 'I'[é RECORBDER'S
REFUSAL 1O RECORD TUFE DEED.




Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/3/2013

L

SK# 001353925

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
795560 _ 10/3/2013 2,454.31 0.00 001282775 2.454.31
KXL [795560] 1225 6TH AVENUE (2012-CV-1282)

TOTAL 245431 (.00 2,454.31
Sheriff of Columbia County ~ DATE  10/3/2013 CHECK # 001353925 VENDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
795560 10/3/2013 2,454 31 0.00 001282775 2,454.31
KXL [795560] 1225 6TH AVENUE {2012-CV-1282)
2,454.31 - 0.00 2,454.31
v LFRRURA St CRFSISAL . ’ '
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001353925
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
10/3/2013 *rak(d 454.31
PAY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 31 / 130 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

KXL [785560] 1225 6TH AVENUE (2012-CV-1282) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE K

W 118310205k

1*nacnniARngt

AR L SMNARL R




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED  NO. 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE
-« DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ O
- L.EVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § Y J 00
~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPTES  $17.50
-~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE § D00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
= CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ >
NOTARY $ /5 m0 \
T(’)’]‘AL R EEEEEEESEEEEEEELE T ] '»B Z%/?O,?O
~ WEB POSTING $150.00,
~— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ /Ly
~= SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 . )
TOTAL #rskric ol fokdolokiks ¢ /S-};‘C?L ‘33}
— PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5500

T - P
TOTAL, #fsskisofidontodorfor dordor s ¢ 6.‘){_»():}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_ C ot

-
’I'(_)'[‘A[_********************** S S ;GC’

MUNICIPAL I'ELES DUE:

SEWER 20 $/390,40
WATLER 20 $ .
TOTAL **#skiokssrsedhnsnnssr § /57U H0
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /5000
misc, Lug ., Co, § /ET00
$

TOTT AL, ¥k ok ok gk desk tokokotorookdok § /.-t}%{;)(}

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtus of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012C¥1282
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Penns fvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbia County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Celumbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDONESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's
Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the roceeds
will ba made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after
said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office
prior thereto.

All that certain Iot, piece or parcel of land, together with the two story

frame single dweliing house thereon erected, lying and being situate on

the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a set iron pin located on the northerly side of Sixth

Avenue, said pin being a distance of 270 feet form the intersection of

Sixth Avenue and Warren Street; thence along the northerly side of

Sixth Avenue scuth 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds west a

distance of 45 Teet to an iron pin; thence north 15 degrees 20 minutes

30 seconds west a distance of 160 feet to an unnamed 15 foot alley;

thence north 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds east a distance of 45

feet to a set iron pin; thence sauth 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds

east a distance of 160 feet ta an iron pin corner, the place of beginning.

Being Lot No. 1811 in Berwick Land and Impravement Company's

Addition. This descrintion is drawn from a survey by Dennis R. Peters,

dated December 21, 1879,

TOGETHER with the free and common use, right, liberty, and privilege

of the aforesaid alieys as and for passageways and watercourses at all

time, hereafter, forever in common with the owners, tenants, and

oceupiers of the other lots of ground bounding thereon and entitled to

the use thereof.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO CERTAIN BUILDING RESTRICTIONS AS

OF RECORD.

TITLE TO -SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James J. Doran and

Joanne L. Doran, hiw, by Deed from James J. Doran and Joanne L.

Doran, hiw, dated 11/21/2007, recerded 12/04/2007 in Instrument

Number 200712249.

Tax Parcel: 07-02A-028-00,000

Premises Being: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-02A-028

Seized and taken inte execution to be sold as the property of
JAMES J DORAN in suit of SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY
KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at salie). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight (8) days after tha sale in cash, certified chack or
cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TQO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UMNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, If the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
eithar sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintainh an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
tha case of default all sums pald by the bidder will be considered
forfeited, but willi be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees
incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check wlll be
payable to Plaintiff, unlass the Columbia County Sheriffs Office
recelves advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherff

COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Pennsylvania

wow sheriffofcolumbiacounty. com

Aftorney far the Plaintiff:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000

vorn according to law deposes and says that
culation with its principal office and place of
1sburg, County of Columbia and State of

day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
since that day and on the attached notice July 17,
1e affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
‘said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
nterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
legations in the foregoing statement as to time,

D

S ™

DN day of.....Q.JD ............. 20\ 72,

....---.-@wvvm."""".....-......

(Notary Public) __
COMMGN\NEP\LTH OF F'ENNSYL‘»‘ANH .
= Rotzrial Sedl O

Dentis L. Asheri€elder, _Nol:ary P:ub!'.c. \

; Srott TWE., Colurmbla County ll

i 1
say Conunissian Expires Jly 3, 20 5 —-—

WMEMBER. PENNGYLYANIA AEGOCIRTION OF NEIT

wereeunnneey 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19153
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/lMadam,

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the AUGUST 7, 2013 Sheriff's Sale for filing with your
office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office.

Yours truly,

Z%M/ /%/‘/jx;/»-w_/

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP



ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBILA COUNTY
SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN

BANK PHS # 301798
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ fas
JAMES J. DORAN COURT NOw: 2012-Cv-1282

JOANNE L. DORAN

SERVE JOANNE L. DORAN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
691 SUTTON CREEK RD XX Nolice of Sherilf®s Sale
HARDING. PA 15643-2942 SALE DATE: August 7, 2013
*FIMVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other®*

SERVED —

4
Served and made known to JOANNE L. DORAN, Defendant on the /<3 én nf__g( CAE 0 7F a
F A4S dcdock M a_ @37 TeoZear CRAE)in the manncr described below:
X Delendant personally served.
_ Adult fanuly member with whom Defendant(s) reside{s}.
Relatonshipis _ .
__ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who reflused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside{s).
_Apent or person in charge of Delendant's office or usual place ol business,
o amofficer of said Defendant’s company.
_ Other: .

Deseripiion: Age 477 Height “-‘-6 Weight / ?,5 Race W Sex / Olht’.réi[ﬁ/‘/’d ///7//&_.

I - NECBRER . a competent adult, hereby verify that T personally handed a (rue and correct copy of the
Notice of ShertfTs Saie in the manner as set forth herein, issucd in the captioned case on the date and a the address
ndicaled above. I understand that this statcment 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating (o
unsworn falsification wo authorities.

DATE: & /5 Po/35 NAME; (e e _
PRINTED NAME: /O A AL LT )7 0 52
TTLE:_ fRrcftf  JSER g

NOT SERVED
Omthe  _  day ol 20 Lan o oclock L ML e _._ acompetent adult herehy
stare that Defendant NOT FOUNTY becansc:
_ Vacant _ Docs Not Exist _ Muoved _ Does Not Reside {Not Vacaut)
N Answeron o at e al
_ Service Refused
Oiher:

U updersiand that this staicment 1s made subject o the penaltics of 18 Pa. T80 Sec. 4904 reluting 10 unsworn

Gilsidieation (o st horities.
PRINTTID NAMIE _

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFET
Phelan Hattinan, 1.1.1°

1617 JFK Boujevard, Suile 400
Oine Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, i*A 19103

{2157 3637000




| *
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA) TG (3“) fﬁ M PTS ‘,,

PLAINTTFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A_, FORMERLY KNOWRN AS SOVERFIGN
BANK PHS # 301798
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
JAMES J. DORAN COURT NO.: 2012-CV-1282
JOANNE L. DORAN
SERVE JAMES 1. DORAN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
T2W RIDGE ST XX Notice of Sheriffs Sale
GLEN LYON, PA 18617-1117 SALE DATE: August?,2013
F*DIVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other®*

SERVED

Served and made known to JAMES J. DORAN, Defendant on the _Qi?_ day of i U MNE 20 I3, at
2.4z, o'clock P-M,at_ 40 E. MEARET ST, Pat g m_f‘iﬁ the manner described below:
__ Defendant persopally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is . .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant{s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Detendani's office or usual place of business.
- i an officer of said Defendant’s company.
/ Other: _P.o.A. - Capor Smité

Deescription: Age _ 53 Height 5§ " Weight A 50 Race W Sex__E__Othur_
1 Ronald Moll

R GAR T vIAVRL L a competent aduly, hereby verifly that I personaily handed a rue and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. [ understand that this statement is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 494 relating to

unswomn falsification to authorities. % 5 A IS RESMEwCE .

_ SF DEFLUDAN 'S FOEZMER, M 'ZW

DATE: }r&ﬂ (3 WGie (S upRon>. NAME: . @(/C{. / G iy G
INVESTIGATION DISCCBEDRINTED NAME: R onald Moll

| THAT MR, Doans 1S PARAPLERIC )
§ D.o.h. 18 ChgeL SwiTH . TITLE. Lrocess Server

MNOT SERVED
On the day of L20_ ,at _  ocock . M. L _ _ . a competent aduli hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant __ Dioes Not Exist _ Moved __ Tuoes Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Answer on at V _.at
_ Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 1% Pa. .5, Sec. 4904 relating 1o unsworn
falsitication to authornties.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

ATITCRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
- Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

{2157 563-7000




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Once Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Tenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2012-CV-1282
35 W. Main St. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK VS, JAMES .
DORAN, and JOANNE L. DORAN
No.: 2012-C¥V-1282, No.:
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Allidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do nol hesitate to
contact me.

**+Please be advised that in the event the Plainliff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed {or the 08/07/2013 Sheriff Sale.#*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff*s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Plhelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheniff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 301798



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plammuff
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SOVEREIGN BANK, NA,, FORMERLY KNOWN ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY

AS SOVEREIGN BANK :

Plainuft] i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, : CIVIL DIVISION

JAMEIS J. DORAN :

JOANNE L. DHORAN o Noo:2012-CV-1282

Defendant(s) No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

M%ﬁ%“

Adam H. Davis, Fsq., . No.203034

Dale: Z/z 3//(2 . Atltorney for Plaintiff

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, Et mav not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheritf’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PIT # 301798



SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SOVEREIGN BANK :

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, NO.: 2012-CV-1282

JAMES J. DORAN
JOANNE L. DORAN
Delendant(s)

COLUMBIA COUNTY

.

AMENDLED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK, Plainti({’ in the above action, by the
undersigned attorney, seis forth as of the date the Prascipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004.

1. Nare and address of Gwner(s) or repuled Owner(s):
Name

JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) 1n the judgment:
Nume

JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, I'A 15603-101{4

72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617

691 SUTTON CREEK ROATY
IARDING, A 18643-2942

Address (if addrcss cannot be reasonably
ascertamed, please so indicate)

1225 6TH AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617

691 SUTTON CREEK RI»
HARDING, PA [8643-2942

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property w be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of recornd:
Name Address (il sddress cannot he
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
- ' - -
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record hien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot he

P # 301798

reasonably ascertained, please indicale)



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER
ATUUTHORITY

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER
AUTHORITY C/O ANTHONY J. MCDONALD,

LESQUIRLE
G,
sule.
Name
None.
7.

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Serviee Advisory
U.S. Department of Jostice

U8, Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Federal Buildiog

1108 FRIEAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

BULL.BULL & MCDONALD, LLP
106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, P'A 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may he affected by the

Address (it address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1225 6TIE AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, TA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 171065

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburpgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1734

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 7/2 3{72

PII# 301798

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Autorney Tor Plaintiff

PHEILAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000

By:




Mame and

Phelen Hallinar, LLP

PH 2301798

Address 1617 JFK Boulevard, Saits 140D
Of Sender One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103 AZR{KAZ Wﬂ?!ZDB SALE
Line | Articla Nomber | Name of Addrssaee, Street; apd. Pmt{}ﬂiu Aﬂdrm Postage
T3 Lkl Berwick Arsa Foint Sevrer Authority $0.44
1108 Freas ‘Avenive
Borwick, FA 18603 ' s i
2 A Berwlck Area Jolnt Sewer. ﬁutharityc.ﬂo ANTHDNYJ MCDO’NAL‘D mqvmz §0.40
BULLBULL & MCDONALILD, LLE ) B
165 MARKET STREET
. BERWICK, PA 18603
RE: JAMES J. DORAN (COLUMBIA
- Total Muosber of Tonl Mmnker 6f Phooe. ] mi
Pieesn Listed by Sender Ra?ﬁurmcﬂh " Mnl‘&e\mmmﬁm
i ni,l:m &rnsimod ull, ol with w&m&p;
Form 3877 Facsimile
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Namo and Phelan Halliman LLP
Aetdrass ‘ 1617 IFK Boalevsrd, Suite 400
3 Sender Owe Fern Center Plaza
2hitadelphis, PA 1123 STHIPAF - 081*}'?}2013 SALE

Lige | Arucle Musiber | Nanwe of Addresses, Street, and Fost QOffice Addros Pomage

H Lhe. TENANTACCUIPANT 50.45
LZIS 6TH AYENUE
BERWICK, PA 180643-1004

2 bl DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF . $0.45
COLUMELA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO ROX 386
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 ik COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA £6.45
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
PO, BOX 2674
HARRISBURG, PA ETERS: ) B
F) wew INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADV!SORY 39.45

1080 LIRERTY AVENUE ROOM. ?04 :

P‘ITTSBU'RGH,'PA ol b+ M
5 weiw LS DEPARTMENT OF-TISEICE - ) Si.45
LS. ATPORNEY FOR THE MmDLE DISTR[CT OF PA
FEDERAL BUILDING i
228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2 :
PO PBOX 11754
HARR]SBURG FA 1"108—1754 P
RELFAMES J. DORA Y [CY muwww";%%‘_ﬁmmmu Y N e o
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0712412013 11:01 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S570 752 8479 P.001/001

July 24, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Cowrt House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN
BANK

V.

JAMES J. DORAN, ET AL.

NO: 2012-CV-1282

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #500322 for the property located at 1225
6™ Avenue, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2013 is $1340.40. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

: (}ﬂj \AMA’\
Kelly §ohnison
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/19/2013 Fee: 3$5.00 Cert. NO: 148413
DORAN JAMES J & JOANNE L District: BRIARCREEK TWP
72 W RIDGE ST Deed: 20071 -2249
GLEN LYCW PA 18617 1117 Location: 1225 SIXTH AVE

Parcel Id:07 -CZ2A-028-00,000
Assessment: 15,837
EBalances as of 07/1%/2013

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXEsS DUE

CoLumBia COUNTY SHERIEF — Tiv CHAMBERLAIN
By : Fer:

RALANCE



SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deptty

Case Number
2012Cv1282

V5

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
JAMES J DORAN (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/25/2013 1150 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1225 68TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly 17 Chomdaaia

June 26, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

~COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before rme this

v oo ___ane oo JadNa KO g

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, S&QTE 1400 1617 JFKELVD, PHILADE!




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

VS,

JAMES J DORAN

Case Number

2012CV1282

Category: '

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phaone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:
Miteage:
Deputy:

<Not Speci'fiéd"% o

eal Estate Sale - Pos

SERVICE COVER SHEET

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

‘BERWICK, PA 188603

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH!MIEGLLP

bos: ..

Zone:

 OPMCED

06212013 Warrant

Time: ALED

Miteage:

(ONILSOd)

|
]
i
!
: =
R
=3
Pk
o
c
-3
0
-
o
tel
A v
N v
0
;D
[a R
O
.=
8
Z8TIADZLOZ

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHILG ‘INNIAY HLS §Z21

o |alk|wM]=

£10Z/12/30 :dX3



TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
12-CV-1282
SOVEREIGN BANK

Vs
JAMES J. DORAN, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

JOHN JUGUS , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on WEDNESDAY the 12TH day of
JUNE 2013 at9:38 A M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF

SALE OF REAL PROPERTY AND WRIT OF EXECUTION

upon JOANNE DORAN

thé within named, by handing to HER personally, atGIVEN ADDRESS 691 SUTTON CREEK ROAD,

HARDING,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me &&m.\

Sheriff of\bszerne County

L) L

Deputy Bhizriff of Luzerne County, Pgnnsylvania

by




DD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse
Sheriff John F. Gilligan

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
12-CV-1282
SOVEREIGN BANK

VS

JAMES I. DORAN, ET AL
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

SCOTT LAMOREAUX , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on FRIDAY the 7TH day of
JUNE 20 13 at 11:20 A M., prevailing time | he served the within

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY AND WRIT OF EXEC UTION

Upon JAMES J, DORAN, ET AL

the within named, by handing toMICHAEL JULIUS
the person for the time being in charge at GIVEN ADDRESS 72 WEST RIDGE STREET, GLEN LYON

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me ; \ A\ \
" . \&& N

this Sheriff of L\u%erne County

' TARIAL SEAL
PATRICIA E. BENZ!, Notary Public
&om:. Luzeme 2013
My Comemssion Expires .

by JCO?}( c:anM.//

Deputy Sheriff of Cuzerne County, F)énnsylvania




LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
200 NORTH RIVER STREET -
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711
FAX (370) 825-1849

JOHN F. ROBSHAW, SHERIFF

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

Case Number: ] Term:

T accept service of the A2/ ¢f oF Claev FFS  SALL - Wﬂr s Exfro 7’72;.,—(_)
(onbehalfof TAMES T DArRAA  and certify that | am
&, ™.

authorized to do s0.)

Defendant / Authorized Agent:

Mailing Address: 7R W FignE ST

Gl Z,}/J//V/: P A

Date: é -/ - /3 Time: v

Deputy Sheﬁff:/ W OW




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A. FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

Vs, Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al.} 2012CV1282
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET %
=z
L.
Manner: < Not Specn‘led > . Expires: 06!21;'2013 . Warrant: o
................................................. -
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
g
et
Name: : AMES J DORAN _______ _ o : Served: Personally Adult in Charge Posted Other 5
Primary 72 WEST RIDGE STREET LI Aduttin T : 5
Address: 'GLEN LYON, PA 18617 Charge: : .. .. . et e (Y]
Phone: DOB: " Relation:
pternate e Pate. SR o __________
Address: 5 C o E
Phone: Deputy: : Mileage:

Name:  PHELANHALLINAN & SCHIMIEGLLP  Phone:  216-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

21981 ¥d ‘NOAT NI1D "L13341S 3901 1$3M 2L

Now, May 23, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County Pennsylvama do hereby deputlze the Shenff of Luzerne County to execute
service of the documents herewith and make return thereof accerding to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

£10Z/12/90 dX3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chisf Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
Vs Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al.) 2012CVv1282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Catogory: RealEstate Sale-Sale Notice |

Manner:

ANNVOr ‘NYH0da

Warrant:

Notes:

]

gl = 2

Name: JOANNE DORAN o : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §

Primary 691 SUTTON SREEK ROAD TR aguitin e e e e B §

Address: HARDING, PA 18643 . Charge: N

Phone: DOB: . Refation:

Alternate s eTHAVENDE T o Date: SR o .

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 : S .

Mileage:

Phone: | Deputy:

o] :
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date.

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£r981 vd ‘ONIQYVH ‘QVO0Y 334D NOLLNS 169

Now, May 23, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County to execute
service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law,

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S QFFICE

P.O. BOX 380 ' Yy

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

€£1.0Z/12/90 :dX3




**************************************

LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFI . OFFICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 20 REG# 45 OP# 45 06/07/2013
06/07/2013 14:30:21

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 385776
TR LINE#: 1
12-1282
AMT: 39.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Receipt#: 385776
TR LINE#: 2
12-1282
AMT: 4.00

Civil Proc Addtl Def
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36214
FINANCE Receipt#: 385776
TR LINE#: 3
12-1282
AMT : 6.00

Mileage Cnty Vehicle
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.32138

FINANCE Receipt#: 385776
TR LINE#: 4

12-1282
AMT : 50.00
Tendered
CHECK: 6141 99 .00
CHANGE - .00
PAYOR: COLUMIBRA COUNTY
TOTAL: 99.00
-- THANEK YQOU --

**************************************



JOAN ROTHERY
TAX COLLECTOR
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD (570) 759-2118
BERWICK, PA 18603 (570) 759-1681 FAX

10: i

FAX: J 8{?“ Sl RS

PAGES: | (INC. COVER)

DATE: /-1

cnnc:!cs PAYARLE TO: REAL ESTATE 15837  44.7500 694,54 708.71 779.58
JOAN ROTHERY -

122 TWIWN CHURCH RD
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS JULY & AUG. TOE. & TAUR.E-02M 594 .54 708,71 71558
WED. 1-4PM & 6~BEM
SEPT.~ DEC. WEDR. HOURS ONLY
PHONE 570-759~2118 1 . 33 -1

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
EROPERTY DESCRIPTION
TARCEL 07 O2A02800000
122% SIXTE AVE 1368 . 0O
20071-2249 (1 14469 .00|| DELINQUENT TAX 10O
) -

N A7 RODEE - - —— L

160°d TETo# YTz E10zZ 61 NAD

DORAN JAMES J & JOANNE L
72 W RIDGE ST
GLEW LYOM PA 168817

LACCT , 5355

o HPR




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
VS, Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al.} 2012CV1282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVYdN320

Zone:

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

28ZIADZI0C

Name: Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary aduitn s e e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: ... .

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate -5 Date: o¢ 07-+3°  Time: /50
Address: : ST LT
Phone: Deputy: :;L?é’vd‘ﬁ«'—r? Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHIE "ANNIAY H19 521

AR Bl Bl e

£102/12/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A  FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

VE. Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al.) 2012CV1282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: 06!2” 2013 Warrant:

Category: fReaI Estate ale Sale Nonce }

Manner: < Not Sp cmed >

Notes: E.PLAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHER!FF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

W NVOr ‘AHIHLOY

Name: Served: Perscm::allyr Adult In Charge F’osted Other

Primary 1 22 Twm Church Road Aduit In .
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . . T N AT

Z¢8ZLADZIO0Z

Phome: 57070211 posi  Relation:

atermare T e . 0 (' o Sl -
Address: ° ’J //f

Name: éPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . Phone: '21 5 563 ?OOO

Date:

A ;
Time: :
;

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MIIMHIG ‘AVON HOUNHD NIML ZZ1

I S IR el A S

£10Z/12/90 ‘dX3



Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptty

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

VS,

JAMES J DORAN (et al.)

Case Number
2012Cv1282

Category: °
Manner:

Notes:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

<Not Specified >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

warrantee

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

‘PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

1108 FREAS AVE
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Mileage:

Date:

S . S I TSRO S SO - - o
Time:
Miteage: . I - .
Deputy: ;_ T T 2

i

LSRR SO

o [o s |w|N]= 9

JOHLNY HIMIS MOIMHTd

Z8TIADCLOC

£0981 Vd ‘MIIAYIL ‘IAY SYIN4 8011

£L0Z/1Z/90 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SCVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
VS, Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al ) 2M2Cv1282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - § Zone:

0 _121;20'%'3 . Warrant:

Manner: < Not 'S-b-e'cif'ié-d_ > Expires:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

JXVLE ALNNOD VIGWNI0D

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: AH /2 Y i___ 4 v

Z82IA02L0C

Phone:  570-389-5849 ~ pos:  Relation: - CLEAK - Jae 0rFce

T L | S
Address: - Date: L ay. g3 Time 1525

Phone: Deputy: S'fa T Mileage:

2156637000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1841 ¥d ‘OuNISWOO1E ‘08¢ X049 Od

—

O o8& |w|N

€£L0Z/L2/30 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
vs. Case Number

JAMES J DORAN (et al.) 2012CVv1282

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sal o . Zone:!
ied > Expires: | 06f21;2013 Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOT1CE OF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

Category:

Wanner:

40 SNOILVY13d 2ILSINCA

Name:

Served: Personally Adultln Charge - Posted@

¢8ZLADZI0C

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin

Address: '2ND FLOOR ~ Charge: V\Q\f\\u&_._ @\\ cl\‘ejﬂ Y‘Sﬁav
.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i_ _ T :

phone: © pos . Reation: BL” Pb'hc- | ?\‘eﬁ\o\hcsn |

Alternate Date: ; Time: o

Address: - : g AN BD‘C‘ ..........

phone: o D ggg Mg

_EIPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP o

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

£10Z/12/90 :dX3 d ‘OUNGSWO0TA "HOOT4 ANZ ‘LIIFULS NIVIN 1STM L1



Document Receipt

Trans # 24620 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

b/23/2013

9171924291001000022885

86ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 24519 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 512312013

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022978
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #; 86ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 24618 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
QFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref &

5/23/2013

9171924251001000022961

86ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 24617 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5{2312013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000022954

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 86ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 246186 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 24616
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

62312013

9171924291001000022947

86ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 24615 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 24615
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/23/2013

8171924291001000022930
86ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 24614 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 24614
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

52372013

8171924291001000022923

86ED2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1282

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 07, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto,

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, together with the two story frame single dwelling house thereon erected, lying and being
situate on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a set iron pin located on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, said pin being a distance of 270 feet form the
intersection of Sixth Avenue and Warren Street; thence along the northerly side of Sixth Avenue south 74 degrees 43 minutes 50
seconds west a distance of 45 feet to an iron pin; thence north 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds west a distance of 180 fest to an
unnamed 15 foot alley; thence north 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds east a distance of 45 feet to a set iron pin; thence south 15
degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds east a distance of 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 1811 in
Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition. This description is drawn from a survey by Dennis R. Peters, dated December
21,1978

TOGETHER with the free and commaon use, right, fiberty, and privilege of the aforesaid alleys as and for passageways and
watercourses at all time, hereafter, forever in common with the owners, tenants, and occupiers of the ather lots of ground bounding
thereon and entitled to the use thereof.

UNDER AND SUBJET TO CERTAIN BUILDING RESTRICTIONS AS OF RECORD.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN James J. Doran and Joanne L. Doran, hiw, by Deed from James J. Doran and Joanne
L. Doran, hiw, dated 11/21/2007, recorded 12/04/2007 in Instrument Number 200712249

Tax Parcel: 07-02A-028-00,000

Premises Being: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803-1004

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER; 07-02A-028

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JAMES J DORAN in suit of SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL, CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may efect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 2155637000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Sraanbetaade ben P T ey e
Cantyhode i Ty anut inn



DATE RECEIVED .25
DOCKET AND INDEX sy -233%-/%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION E

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LLIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /30% 27/
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

RERRE

{

SALE DAL e To0E TIMEZTR
POSTING DATE DT
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1° WEEK _ Y@l 7

2N WEEK B

3%P WEEK s, 3




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SOVEREIGN BANK CIVIL DIVISION

vs. > NO.: 2012-CV-1282
JAMES J. DORAN A0 - ED-8

JOANNE .. DORAN 7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFT: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are direcied to levy npon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004
a (See Legal Description dttached)

Amount Due 578,248.53
Interest from 05/07/2013 1o Date of Sale S and costs.
@ $12.86 per diem

b r / %
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Supplort, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Peana. D-Q.:tbﬂ %
' ::) = - Al g ST
e 6[52:‘%’ Al Fromm o Cterk o1 Sev. Lourts
My Com Ex. tst Mondav in 2014

PHIS # 301798



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

JOSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS
SOVEREIGN BANK
Plaintitt

V.
JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NQO.: 2012-CV-1282

A3~ ED-5o
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage 1s an FHA Morlgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

P N N
R N N s

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 81 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197. 41 Pa3. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dhelan Hallinan, LLP
JOSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421
Attorney tor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
JOSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. N0.315421

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SOVEREIGN BANK :

Plaintif :  CIVIL DIVISION
‘A : NO.:2012-CV-1282

H e — _ -

JAMES J. DORAN ) Aot B-ED-Xo
JOANNE L. DORAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s) :

- CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the allorney for the Plaintitf in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are nol subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage 18 an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises 18 vacant

Act 01 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

e T e N

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to vnsworn falsification to

authorities.
_ .’z,-”‘g’ ) B “

‘Bhelan Hallinan, TP
JOSEPH E. DEBARDBERIE, Esq., [d. No.315421
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHEILLAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
JOSEPII E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
SOVEREIGN BANK :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES J. DORAN ¢ NO.: 2012-CV-1282
JOANNE L. DORAN : _ .
AOI3-ED -3

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{(#} That Plaintiff 15 without information sufficient to determine whether the defendant(s)JOANNE L.
DORAN is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or 1t Allies or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldiers’” and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of Congress ol 1940, as amended; and

(a} that the delendant{s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwisc within the provisions of the Service members Civil Reliel’ Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant JAMES J. DORAN 1s over 18 years of age and resides at 1225 6TIT AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.§.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

(- . P
e 4

> Phelan Hallinan, 1.1P
AJOSEPH B DEBARBERILE, Esg., Id. No.315421
Altorney for Pluntll

authorities.




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
JOSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421

1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS c COLUMDBIA COUNTY
SOVEREIGN BANK :

COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS
Vs, :  CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES J. DORAN ¢ NO.:2012-CV-1282
JOANNE L. DORAN : _ .
) R e s e A

~ VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE |

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) Thal Plamtifl 15 without information sufficient to determine whether the defendant(s)JOANNE L.
DORAN is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’™ Civil Relief Act of Congress ot 1940, as amended; and

(a) that the defendant{s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Service members Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant JAMES J. DORAN is over 18 years of age and resides at 1225 6TH AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

Qm( oVl D)

helan Hallinan, LI.P
JOSEPH . DEBARBERIE, Fsq., id. No.315121

Allorney for Plamntil

authorities.




SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS

SOVEREIGN BANK
Plaintiff

v,
JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-1282

QA0 -ED-SG
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by the
undersigned atlorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wit of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Nurne

JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

JAMES ). DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

Address (il address cannot be reasonably ascertained,

- please so indicate)

1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617

691 SUTTON CREEK ROAD
HARDING, PA 180643-2942

Address (if address cannot be reasenably
ascertained, please so indicate)

1225 6TH AVENUE

BERWICK, T'A 18603-1004

72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617

691 SUTTON CREEK RD
HARDING, PA 18643-2942

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recaord lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicale)

None.
4, Name and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:
Name Address (iF address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None.

PHS # 301798



5. Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be atfected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any inleresi in the properly which may
be atfected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

- BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
.S, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DEISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made mn this alfidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements hercin arc made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification lo authorities.

Date: 5 /uff @}3{ D5 ﬁaj\

Phélan Hallinan, L.ILP

WOSEPH B. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421
Attorney for Plamtiff

PIIELAN HAILLINAN, 11.P

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PTIS # 301798



SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SOVEREIGN BANK :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
: NO.: 2012-CV-1282
" f Ao -ED ¥
JAMES J. DORAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
JOANNE L. DORAN :
Defendantis)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JAMES J. DORAN JOANNE L. DORAN
1225 6TH AVENUE 691 SUTTON CREEK ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004 HHARDING, PA 18643-2942
72 W RIDGE STREET

GLEN LYON, PA 18617-1117

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS TS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 1225 6 TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’ s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Strcet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to entorce the court judgment of
$78,248.53 oblained by SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK (ihe
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALLE

To prevent this Sheritf’s Salte, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
il the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See nolice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sule. Toe find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the SherilT, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At thal lime, the buyer may bring legal proccedings o evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on [ile with the sherilf and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) duys after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and dcefenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Nerth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-1282

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
V.
JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1225 6TH AVENUE. BERWICK, PA 18603-1004
Parcel No. 07-02A-028-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $78,248,53

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, together with the two story frame single dwelling
house thereon erected, lying and being situate on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the
Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a sct iron pin located on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, said pin being a
distance of 270 feet form the intersection of Sixth Avenue and Warren Street; thence along the
northerly side of Sixth Avenue south 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds west a distance of 45
feet to an iron pin; thence north 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds west a distance of 160 feet to
an unnamed 15 foot alley; thence north 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds east a distance of 45
[eet to a set iron pin; thence south 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds east a distance of 160 feet
to an iron pin comer, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 1811 in Berwick Land and
Improvement Company’s Addition, This description is drawn from a survey by Deunnis R. Peters,
dated December 21, 1979.

TOGETHER with the free and common usc, right, liberty, and privilege of the aloresaid alleys as
and for passageways and watercourses at all time, hereafter, forever in common with the owners,
tenants, and occupiers of the other lots of ground bounding thereon and entitled to the use
thereof,

UNDER AND SUBJET TO CERTAIN BUILDING RESTRICTIONS AS OF RECORD.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James J. Doran and Joanne L. Doran, hfw, by
Deed from James J. Doran and Joanne L. Doran, h/w, dated 11/21/2007, recorded 12/04/2007 in
Instrument Number 200712249,

Tax Parcel; 07-02A-028-00,000

Premiscs Being: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piecc or parcel of lund, together with the two story [rame single dwelling
house thereon crected, lymg and being situate on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, in the
Township of Briar Creck, County of Celumbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and
deseribed as follows, Lo wit;

BEGINNING at a set iron pin located on the northerly side of Sixth Avenue, said pin being a
distance of 270 feet form the intersection of Sixth Avenue and Warren Strect; thence along the
northerly side of Sixth Avenue south 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 scconds west a distance of 45
feet to an iron pin; thence north 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds west a distance of 160 feel (o
an unnamed [5 feot alley; thence north 74 degrees 43 minutes 50 seconds east a distance of 45
feet to a set iron pin; thence south 15 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds east a distance of 160 feet
to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. Being .ol No. 1811 in Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's Addition. This description is drawn from a survey by Dennis R. Peters,
dated December 21, 1979.

TOGETHER with the free and common use, right, liberty, and privilege of the aloresaid alleys as
and for passageways and watercourses at all time, hercafter, forever in common with the owners,
tenants, and occupiers of the other [ots of ground bounding thereon and entitled to the use
thercof.

UNDER AND SUBJET TO CERTAIN BUILDING RESTRICTIONS AS OF RECORD.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James J. Doran and Joanne L. Doran, h/w, by
Deed from James f. Doran and Joanne L. Doran, hfw, dated 11/2172007, recorded 12/04/2007 in
Instrument Number 200712249.

Tax Parcel; 07-02A-028-00,000

Premises Being: 1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-CV-1282  J 12 - ED-¥e

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
V.

JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN

owner(s) of property situate in Llhe BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1225 6TH AVENUE, BERWICK. PA 18603-1004
Parcel No, 07-02A-028-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount; $78,248.53

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Haliinan, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) JAMES J.
DORAN, JOANNE L. DORAN at any out of county address(es) via process server for this
action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, T.LP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philudelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Front Desk: (215} 563-7000 ext. 1125

Fax: (2153) 563-3826

PHS #301798



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Fxpiration date

Plainulf
SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK

Nu.: 201 3-6V-1282

A03-E0- K6

Defendant
JAMES J. DORAN
JOANNE 1.. DORAN

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE (¥ SALE

SERVE

NAME OF TNDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPCRTY 10O BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT ADDRESS {Strcet ur RFD, Apaniment Mo, City, Boaga, Twp . Slate and Zip Coded
1225 6TH AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW,
County, to execute the within ind make return thereot according to Taw,

20__. 1. Sheriff of COLUMBILA County. PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOGTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depury shieciff levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in cusiody of whomever is found in possession, afier nolifyving person of levy or
altachinent without Nability on the part of such deputy or sheniff w any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore

sherifls sale thereot,

Signature ol AHorngycpr athep, (Origi equesting service on behalt of XX Plainhiff Telephune Number Date
T A UJ%CA’%H} A, Q’] . Detendant ) { -
ADDRESS: One Penn Centot at Suburbdn Station, 1617 John F. Kennady Beumlevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 7 7150 _‘3
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 ) o {

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY —

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTITT

Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIEMED and subscribed to before me this

of

clay S50 ANSWERS [Yate
Signature of Dep. Shenfl

20
Signature of Sheriff Mhate:

Sherift of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintilt Moo 200 2-CV- 1282
SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK
Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint
JAMES J. DORAN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
JOANNE L. DORAN A1 - ED -8
SERVE NAME CGF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE (K BGESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
4 JAMES J. DORAN

ADDRESS (Street or RID, Aparlment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Codes

1225 6TH AVENULE
BERWICK. PA i8603-1004

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, - .20__, 1. Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA o hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, [0 execula the within and make return thru)I‘du.:)rdlno tey Tawe,

Sheritt of COLUMRBTA Couuty. Penua.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without @ watchman, in custody of whomever is found tn possession, alter notilying person of levy or
attachment wilhout liability un the part of vuch deputy or sheriff 1w any plaintll’ herein Tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherilTs sale thereaf,

Sy mn Uf A (., - oLher rl"ll)f%qul.‘slillg service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Dhate
i T/ Defendant - _ -
ADD fie F =mu at Suburban Station, 1617 Iohn I* Kennudy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 S Z pfi=
,-’ ~f

Philddl,lphm PA 191013-1414

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THiS LINE

FLAINTIFF Court Numbor

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed ro before mc this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

of . 20

.Signellure of Sherift ) Date

Sheritfof




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
N Expiration date
Plauntiif ) No.: 2(H2-CV-{2382
3 n I N TN
SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVERLIGN BANK C’;\ O\R-ED '8(—4
Defendant Type or Wit of Complaint
JAMES 1. DORAN EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
JOANNE L. DORAN
SERVYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TQ SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE [ EVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
J JOANNE L. DORAN

AUDRLSS (Strect or RFD, Apartment No., City, Dorn, Twp., State and Fip Code)
1225 6TH AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1004

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIGNS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WII 1. ASSIST IN EXPEDTTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, » 20__, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenfl of
County, to cxevute the within and make retam thereof acconding to Jaw.

Sheniff of COLUMBEA County. Penma,

NOTHONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sheritf ¢ any plaintitt herein for any loss, destruetion or removal uf any such praperty before
sherilT's sale thereot.

"‘gndn}r» Ut@ } or other Orig’fﬁ?r requesting service vn behall off XX Plaintifr Telephone Number ! Date
Y WA ) _ Defendant = F .
j'DRESS ne PEnn ( erﬁe: at Subnitban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 ‘ 63 / Z f/f i
Philadelphia, PA 19103-£814 i

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribed to hefore me this . day S50 ANSWERS Duate.
Stenature of Dep. Sherift

of - 20

Signature of Sherifl o Date

Sherifi ol




SHERIFF'S RETURN

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SOVEREIGN BANK OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainti{!
Vs, No.: 2012-CV-1282
JAMES J. DORAN AT TR S (P
JOANNE I.. DORAN ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 20__1, High Sheriff of Colmubia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, "ennsylvania, 1o exccute this Writ, This deputation being

made al the request and risk of the Pluintiff,

Defendants alleged address s

Shenll, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O'Clock m., served the within

upon al

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to i the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Shenff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

rclurn

So Answers,

Sherifi

Depuaty Shen(f



SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A.,, FORMERLY KNOWN AS
SOVEREIGN BANK
Plaintiff

v,
JAMES J. DORAN

JOANNE L. DORAN
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-1282

A0 - ED-£le
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SOVEREIGN BANK, N.A., FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOVEREIGN BANK, Plaintiff in (he above action, by the
undersigned artorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed. the following information concerning the

real property located at 1225 6 TH AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1004.

I. Nuame and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s);
Name: Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
JAMES J. DORAN 1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004
72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617
JOANNE L. DORAN 691 SUTTON CREEK ROAD
HARDING, PA 18643-2942
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (1F address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)
JAMES J. HORAN 1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1004
72 WEST RIDGE STREET
GLEN LYON, PA 18617
JOANNE L. DORAN 691 SUTTON CREEK RD
HARDING, PA 18643-2942
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None,
4. Name and address of tast recorded holder of every mortgage ol recosd:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PHS # 301798



LA

Name and address ot every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nune.

Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc interest may be affected by the
sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nonc.,

Name and address of every other person ol whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (it address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, plcase indicate)

TENANT/OQOCCUPANT 1225 6TH AVENUE
BERWICK, T'A 18603-1004
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMRIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2673
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAIL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LTBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSEURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDIL.E PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

Iverify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made su bjcet to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

R - e ) F\
Date: / L tllfl#j Ry. &})( &42’-")(?”1,ﬁ-'-f"f’—'t-\,ﬁ?,

!

lﬁl)élan Hallinan, LLP
JOSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421(
Attorney for Plaintitf

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PHS # 301798



B1B (Official Farm 1¥) (12/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re; Brebron(s) (namels) used by the debtar(s) in the last & vears. including murricd, muiden, and trade]:

Jamecg J Doran Chapter 7
aka James J Doran [11 Case No. 5:10--bk—06743—-1JT

1225 Sixth Ave
Berwick, PA 18603

Lasl four digits of Social—Security, Individual
Taxpayer-Identification, Employer Tax--Identification Nofs)(if
anv):

XXX—xx~5751

DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR(S)

It appearing that the debtor{s) is entitled to a discharge,

IT 1S ORDERED:

The debtor(s) is granled a discharge under scction 727 of title 11, United States Code, (the Bankruptey Code).

BY TIIE COURT

Dated: December 6. 2010

John J. Thomas
United States Bankruptey hudge

SEE TITE BACK OF THIS ORDER FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION,

This document iv eloctronically sigred and filed on the sume date,

Case 5:10-bk-06743-JJT Doc 18 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 02:01:01
Ch 7 Discharge Page 1 of 2

Desc



R18 {Official Farn £8) (02/09) Continucd

EXPLANATION OF BANKRUPTCY DISCHHARGE
IN A CHAPTER 7 CASE

This court order grants a discharge to the person named as the debtor. It is not a dismissal of the case and it
does not determine how much money, if any, the trustee will pay to creditors.

Collection of Discharged Debts Prohibited

The discharge prohibits any attempt to collect from the deblor a debt that has been discharged. For example, a
creditor is not permitted Lo contact a debtor by mail, phone, or otherwise, to file or continue a lawsuit, to attach wages
or other property, or to take any other action to collect a discharged debt from the debtor. [1r a case invelving
community property: There arc also special rules that protect certain community property owned by the debtor's
spouse, even if that spouse did not file a bankruptcy case.] A creditor who violates this order can be required to pay
damages and attomey's fees to the deblor,

However, a creditor may have the right to enforce a valid lien, such as a mortgage or securily interest, against
the debtor's property aficr the bankmiptey, if Lhat lien was not aveided or eliminated m the bankruptey case. Also, a
debtor may voluntarily pay any debt that has been discharged.

Debts That are Dischareed

The chapter 7 discharge order eliminatcs a debtor's legal obligation to pay a debt that is discharged. Most, but
not all, types of debts are discharged if the debt cxisted on the date the bankruptey case was filed. (11 this case was
begun under a different chapter of the Bankruptey Code and converted to chapter 7, the discharge applies to debts
owed when the bankmptey case was converted, )

Debis That are Not Discharged

Some of the common types ol debts which are ngt discharged in a chapter 7 bankrupicy case are:

4. Debts for most taxcs;

b. Debts incurred (o pay nondischargeable taxes;

¢. Debts that are domestic support obligations;

d. Debts for most student loans;

¢. Debts for most fincs, penalties, forfeitures, or criminal restitution obligations;

f. Debts for personal injuries or deuth cansed by the debtor's operation of a motor vehicle, vessel, or aircralt
while intoxicated;

g. Some debts which were not properly listed by the debtor;

h. Debts that the bankruptey court specifically has decided or will decide in this bankruptey case are not
discharged:;

1. Debts for which the debtor has given up the discharge protections by signing a reaffirmation agresment in
compliance with the Bankruptey Code requirements for reaffirmation ol debts: and

J. Debts owed to certain pension, profit sharing, stock bonus, other retirement plans, or to the Thrift Savings
Plan [or federal employces for certain types of loans from these plans.

This information is only a general summary of the bankrupicy discharge. There are exceptions to these
general rules. Becausc the law is complicated, you may want to consult an attorney to determine the exact
effect of the discharge in this case.

Case 5:10-bk-06743-JJT Doc 18 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 02:01:01 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge Page 2 of 2



Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0314--3 User: admin Date Created: 12/06/2010
Case: 5. 10-hk—06743-1IT Form }D; BIS Total: 36

Recipients of Notice of Elcctronic Filing:

ust United States Trustee ustpregiond3. ha.ecfiiusdoj gov
or Commornwealih of Pennsylvania ra—li—uets—bankhbg@ state pa.us
aty James Reatrice, Jr beatricelaw{ganl.com
TOFAL: 3

Recipients submitted {o the BNC (Bankrupicy Noticing Cenler);
db James J Doran 1225 Sixth Ave Berwick, PA 1¥603
ir Michael G Olevar ( Trustee) 1363 North Church Street Hazic Township, PA 18202
er Harley—Davidson Credit Comp. PO BOX B2800% Dallas, TX 733829009
3656979 Amenican General Finance 32 W Front St [3erwick, PA 18603
3650980 Berwick Clinte Co LLC P Box 504304 Suint Loanis, MO 63150
3650981 Berwick Clinie Co Tle 7100 Commeree Way Suite 180 Brentwood, TN 37027 2831
3650982 Capital Mungement Scrvices 726 Exchange St Suite 700 Buftalo, N% 14210
3650983 Care Credit/Gemb Fo Box 960061 Orlando, FL 3289%6-0061
3630985 Chase PO Box 15153 Wilminglon, DE 19K86—35133
3650984 Chase Po Box 15298 Wilmington, DE 19850
3650URG Citibank Usa Attn.: Centralized Rankruptey Po Box 20363 Kansas City, MO 64195
3630087 Creditors [nterchange 80 Holtz Drive Buftafo, NY 14225
3650989 Gemb:Je Penncy Po Box 103104 Rosweil, GA 30070
3650988 Gembigare Credit Po Box 981439 El Paso, TX 79008
3G50990 Harley Davidson Credit Po Box 151249 Palatine, TL 600585-5129
3677862 Harley—Davidson Credit Corp. PO BOX 829009 Dallas, TX 73382
1650991 Home Depot Cradit Sery Po Box 633000 Dallas, TX 752633000
3630992 Hsbe Bank Attn: Bankrupley Po Box 5253 Carol Stream. 1L 60197
3630993 MTBank PO Box 62085 Baltimore, MD 2126352085
3650454 New World Media 0245 Howard Street Nies, IL 60714
3655 New World Media Po Bux BY6D Berwick, A 18603
3630996 North Shore Agency 270 Spagnoli Road Suite 111 Melville, NY 11747-3515
Josn647 PNC Bank Pu Box 747066 Pittsburgh, PA 15274-70606
3650998 Sears Attn: Cenlerialized Bankrupley Po Box 20507 Kansas Cily, MO 64195
In5099q Sears PO Box 6282 Sioux Falls, 8D 571176282
3631000 Scars/chsd 701 Fast 60th SUN Sioux Falls, 8D 57117
3631001 Sovereign Bank Po Box [2649 Reading, PA 196122649
3631002 Staples Credit Plan Po Box 633054 Dallas, TX 75265-3054
3651003 Stpedebsd Po Box 6497 Stoux Falls, SD 57117
3651004 Teatnster Privilege o Box 17051 Baltimore, M 21287-1031
Jos1005 Ufew Federal Credit Un 377 Wyoming Ave Wyomung, PA 136440255
IB31006 Ts Rank 0 Box 790408 Haint Louis, MO 63179 0408
F651007 Us Bank/Nd 4325 17th Ave § Fargo, ND 38125

TOTAL: 33

Case 5:10-bk-06743-JJT Doc 18-1 Filed 12/06/10 Entered 12/06/10 02:01:01 Desc
Ch 7 Discharge: Notice Recipients Page 1 of 1
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